(East), Mumbai - 400 051, India 
Symbol: MPSLTD 
ISIN: INE943D01017 

BSE Limited 
Department of Corporate Services 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India 
Scrip Code: 532440 
ISIN: INE943D01017 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Completion of extinguishment of  5,66,666 (Five Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred 
and Sixty Six) equity shares of face value of INR 10 each (“Equity Shares”) at a price of INR 
600.00 (Indian Rupees Six Hundred only) by MPS Limited (the “Company”) for an amount not 
exceeding INR 34,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crores only) under tender offer route 
pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI  (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, (the “SEBI 
Buyback Regulations”) and the Companies Act, 2013 (the “Companies Act”), each as amended 
(the “Buyback”)  

Pursuant to the public announcement dated August 12, 2020 published on August 13, 2020 ("Public